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Olympics 1

1. How acceptable is it to you that a non-government sponsored committee comprised of civic, business and other community and athletic stakeholders starts working on a possible bid for the 2020 summer
Olympic Games to be hosted by Toronto and the GTA?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 83* 361 293 163
491 225 265 120 215 156 37 213 160 81
Very acceptable 55% 52% 57% 47% 60% 54% 45% 59% 55% 50%
C
321 155 166 118 113 90 35 117 112 57
Somewhat acceptable 36% 36% 36% 47% 31% 32% 43% 32% 38% 35%
DE
50 26 24 13 15 23 7 20 9 15
Not very acceptable 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 3% 9%
H
37 25 11 3 16 17 4 10 13 10
Not at all acceptable 4% 6% 2% 1% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6%
B C
812 381 431 238 328 246 72 331 272 138
Top2Box (Acceptable) 90% 88% 92% 94% 91% 86% 87% 92% 93% 85%
E | |
87 51 36 15 32 40 10 30 22 25
Low2Box (Not acceptable) 10% 12% 8% 6% 9% 14% 13% 8% 7% 15%
C GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

1of2




Canadian Online Omni July 19 - July 22, 2011
Olympics 1

Detailed Tables

2. Overall, at this initial, exploratory stage, how supportive are you of having Toronto host the 2020 Summer Olympic Games with venues and activities with events and venues spread throughout the GTA?

Male

GENDER

Female

18-34

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 899 471 428 157 369 373 45 180 409 265
Weighted 899 432 467 253 360 286 83* 361 293 163
498 235 263 154 197 147 48 206 152 91

Very supportive 55% 54% 56% 61% 55% 51% 58% 57% 52% 56%
281 126 155 79 116 86 18 119 99 44

Somewhat supportive 31% 29% 33% 31% 32% 30% 22% 33% 34% 27%
59 34 25 13 18 28 10 12 23 13

Not very supportive 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 10% 13% 3% 8% 8%

G G

62 38 24 6 29 26 5 23 18 15

Not at all supportive 7% 9% 5% 3% 8% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9%

C C
779 360 418 234 313 232 67 325 252 135
Top2Box (Supportive) 87% 83% 90% 92% 87% 81% 81% 90% 86% 83%
A E |

120 72 49 19 47 54 16 35 41 28

Low2Box (Not supportive) 13% 17% 10% 8% 13% 19% 19% 10% 14% 17%
B C G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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